Respondent's entitlement and to allow the applicant to purchase the

Respondent's interest.

The lot on which the matrimonial house was built was acquired solely

by the Respondent, at Greenvale in Manchester. The consideration being

"approximately" Forty-three Thousand ($43,000.00) Dollars. The transfer

of the property was registered in the name of the parties as joint-tenants on

the loth November, 1995. A mortgage loan of One Million ($1,000,000.00)

Dollars was granted by the National Housing Trust to the parties. This loan